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REVIVAL OF DEFUNCT INDUSTRIES


2131.  Dr. Bhim Singh:


Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government proposes to revive the defunct industries of Dalmia Nagar in Rohtas district in the State of Bihar or to set up new industries at the same place; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b):      Setting up/Revival of industry in a particular state is primarily the domain of

the respective State Governments. Government of India provides an enabling ecosystem of overall industrial development in the country through appropriate policy interventions. Further, State Government of Bihar has implemented Bihar Industrial Investment Promotion Policy-2016, under which provision has been made for revival of sick Industries. As informed by the State Government, M/s Kalyanpur Cement Limited, Rohtas has been provided with a rehabilitation package by them under this provision.


******
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